NRA 156th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 740

Donegall
300x

Result of Tie

The Donegall Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, The Donegall Gold Badge, a Gold Bar and £40.00
1 Mr SW Brindley AS Explorers RC VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v £4
Tie: 25.4v
A Class Tankard

The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr D Calvert X RAFTRC VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v
Tie: 24.1v

X Class Tankard

A Bronze Bar and £10.00

3 Miss CH Cuming XS NLRC V5VVVVVVVV 50.9v £4
Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr R Stewart X OGRE VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v
4 Mr JWE Lewis AS  ATRC VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v £4
6 Mr J Corbett X City RC VVVVV5VVVV 50.9v
7 Cdt GE Sanderson A UKCRT VVVVVV5VVV 50.9v
7 Cdt Sgt R Celesia oS BCRT VVVVVV5VVV 50.9v £4
O Class Tankard
7 Mr AF Chidlow TS Oxford University RC VVVVVV5VVV 50.9v £4
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
T Class Tankard
10 Capt MJ Purdy X ATSC VVVVVVV5VV 50.9v
11 Mr JRW Postle XS Old Epsomian RC VVVVVVVV5V 50.9v £4
12 Mr RA Dyball A Wandsworth FBRC VVVVVVVVV5 50.9v
13 Mr PM Patel XS  Old Epsomian RC 55VVVVVVVV 50.8v £4
13 Miss LG Taylor AS  Old Epsomian RC 55VVVVVVVV 50.8v £4
15 Mr B Morris TS GBU19 5V5VVVVVVV 50.8v £4
16 Mr E Gauvin X Canada V55VVVVVVV 50.8v
17 Cdt Cpl AC Cui oS BCRT 5VV5VVVVVV 50.8v £4
18 Mr BZ Danziger AS  OGRE 5VVV5VVVVV 50.8v £4
19 Mr J Halahan 0] Old Framlinghamians RC V5VV5VVVVV 50.8v
20 Mr JC Underwood X Old Guildfordians RC VVV55VVVVV 50.8v
21 Mr RR Warren XS LMRA 5VVVV5VVVV 50.8v £4
22 Mr BJ Emms X Lyndhurst RC V5VVV5VVVV 50.8v
23 Mr AJ Leech A NLRC VVV5V5VVVVY 50.8v
24 Mr BK Green XS USA National 5VVVVV5VVvV 50.8v £4
24 Mr SM Negus XS Canberra RC 5VVVVV5VVV 50.8v £4
24 Mr EN Munro X West Atholl RC 5VVVVV5VVvV 50.8v
27 Mr CB Cotillard oS Jersey RA VVV5VV5VVV 50.8v £4
27 Mr RM Geange XS New Zealand VVV5VV5VVV 50.8v £4
29 Mr DA Rose XS  Old Epsomian RC 5VVVVVV5VvV 50.8v £4
30 Mr D Lowe XS Old Guildfordians RC VV5VVVV5VvV 50.8v
31 Maj Gen AJW Sturrock 0] ATSC VVV5VVV5vV 50.8v
32 Mr Al Brown (0 Wandsworth FBRC VVVVV5V5VV 50.8v £4
32 Dr KA Fleck A Old Sedberghians VVVVV5V5VV 50.8v



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
41
44
44
46
47
48

49
50
51

51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88

Miss CA Evans

Mr N Anderson

Mr JCT Kent

Mr D de Vere

Mr JRL Burch

Lt CE Holland

Lt Col WDH Burden
Mr TP Shaw

Miss Gl Williams

Lt KJA Johnson

Mr GPC Bramwell
Mr M Shepherd

Mr DC Luckman

Mr NJ Verduyn

Mr RB Fitzsimmons

Mr T Cubitt
Mr G Wood
Mr TJD Raincock

Mr B Colman-Sadd
Mr RA Dix

Mr AM Poulton

Mr ATB Tompson
Mr JA Bideau

Mr J Myers

Mr SP OBrien

Mr AR Le Quesne
Miss GC McCaig
Miss EC Brindley
Mr WJM Bacon

Cdt JB Zu Bentheim
Mr IT Jones

Mr EJ Harriss

Mr RA Welford

Mr D Wild

Mrs JC Scott Langley
Wg Cdr CM Fopp
Mr LC Schwarz

Mr MR Rewston

Mr SL Cleveland
Miss VM Churchouse
Miss GFRW Clarke
Miss LK Crosby

Mr DJ Studholme
Mr PEV Osmond

Mr JRJ Hinde

Cdt BCT Banks
Miss HPC Bramwell
Lt Col AM Bell

Mr RS Darwish

Dr Al Ashworth

Mr RCG Thomas

Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria

Mr S Hentschel
Miss AR Xu
Mr RPF McKenna

>

XS
AS

AS
oS
XS
AS

0sS
0s
XS
AS
AS
XS

XS

TS

TS
TS

Welsh RA
Dungannon

Old Epsomian RC
OMRC

Old Guildfordians RC
RNTRC

ATSC

Cardinals

Old Epsomian RC
ATSC

Altcar RC
Endeavour RC
Sedgemoor TSC
Welwyn Phoenix
OCRA

OGRE
Edinburgh University RC
Old Epsomian RC

Canada

Old Guildfordians RC
OERC

Old Wellingburian
GB U19

RGS Guildford
Manchester RC
Jersey RA

BCRT

Bungendore

CURA

Greshams RC
Jersey RA

Stock Exchange RC
OCRA

Tunbridge Wells TSC
LMRA

RAFTRC

CURA

Huddersfield RC
Old Epsomian RC
Wellington College
Oxford University RC
Jersey RA

BYSA

Sedbergh School
OGRE

Greshams RC
Altcar RC
Australia

BCRT
Gloucestershire

Victoria College
Epsom College
BDMP Germany
CURA

Guernsey RC

5VVVVVVV5V
VV5VVVVV5V
VVV5VVVV5V
VVVV5VVV5V
VVVVVVV55V
5VVVVVVVV5
VV5VVVVVV5
VVVVVVVV55
VVVVVVVV55
VVVVVVVV55
5V55VVVVVV
5V55VVVVVV
5V5V5VVVVV
5VV55VVVVV
55VVV5VVVVY

VV55V5VVVV
V5V5VV5VVvV
5VVV5V5VVV

5VVV5V5VvVvVY
5VVV5VV5vV
VVVV55VV5V
5VVVVVV5V5
VVVV5VV5V5
5V55V5VVVV
V55V55VVVvV
555VVV5VVvV
VV555VV5VV
V5V5V5VV5V
5V55VVVVV5
V5V5VVVV55
5VV5V5V55V
5VV555VVV5
555VVV5VV5
55V5VV5VV5
5V5V5VVV55
V5V5VV5V55
VV5V5VV555
VV5555V55V
555VVV55V5
5V5V5VV555
55V555V55V
V4VVVVVVVV
5VVVVV4VVV
VV5VVVVVv4
4VV55VVVVV
VV55V4VVVvV
V5VVV54VVV
5V5VVVV4vV
VVV55VV4vV
VVV45VVV5V

VVVV4VV55V
5V545VVVVV
555VVV4vvv
55VV5Vv4vv
5V5VVV54VV

50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
49.9v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v

49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v

£4

£4

£4
£4

Last ‘A’ In

Last ‘X’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4

£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Mr MA Chammings

Miss SJ Forsyth
Mr FW Cowling
Mr A Wild

Cpl SG Benson
Mr P Wilkinson
Cdt ER Marsden
Mr TD Bailey
Cpl M Saberton
Mr S Pasarkar
Miss C Sheppard
Ms CAE Renart
Mr HT Fearn

Guernsey RC

Stock Exchange RC
Charterhouse
Tunbridge Wells TSC
ATSC

Exeter University RC
Greshams RC

CURA

RAF Air Cmd

RGS Guildford
Bradfield College
BCRT

Oakham School

5V545V5VVV
55VV55V4vV
55V4V5VVV5
V4VV55V5V5
V554V555VV
4VV555V555
554V55555V
55VVV44vVvvV
VVVV445V5V
5V45VVVVVv4
VV5554VV4V
555VVv4v4v
45V5VVV54V

49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.3v
49.2v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr AC Morley
Miss LKJ Leung
Mr PJR Holden

Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert

Mr M Raiber

Mr NC Mace

Mr MCJ Button
Mr EA Sewell

Mr HJ Golaszewski
Mr DR Armstrong
Mr KWD Ramsey
Mr CJ Mitchell
Mr HJ Waldern
Mrs SP Thorogood
Mr JF Lawrie

Dr GCD Barnett
Mr NRJ Brasier
Flt Lt LS Crisp
Sgt SDJ Glanville
Mr GV Feast

Mr MC Cooper
Mr PD Sykes

Mr SJV Osmond
Mr CES Dickenson
Mrs N Rossignol
Mr PM Jory

Mr SME Hayton
Mr TO Little

Mr RW Hallows
Dr JS Rennie

Mr WCP Richards
Mr TS Keen

Mr JEM Bellringer
Mr RA Benest

Mr CP Weeden
Mr EC Dickson
Mr HIM Awin

Mrs DE Negus

Mr PB Bromley
Miss R Laird

Mr TA Ringer

Mr ASO Stewart
Dr AJ Pilgrim
Miss AE Hoile

Mr PD Griggs

Mr SP Harding
Mrs HA Cook

AS
AS
XS
X
X
X
XS
XS
XS
X
XS
XS
X
X
AS
XS
XS
AS
X
A
X
XS
XS
X
X
X
XS
X
XS
A
XS
A
XS
AS
X
X
X
XS
X
XS
XS
XS
A
X
A
XS
X

Wandsworth FBRC
Epsom College
OGRE

Old Wellingtonians
BDMP Germany
Guernsey RC
Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

Welsh RA

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
Cardinals

Surrey RA

Welsh RA

Old Stamfordians
OGRE

LMRA

RAF Air Cmd

RAF Air Cmd
LMRA

Ulster SASC
Bedfordians RC
Manchester RC
RNTRC

DCRA

Guernsey RC

Old Cranleighans
OGRE

Cornwall RC

East of Scotland RC
Gunroom Lizards
Somerset CRA

Old Epsomian RC
Jersey RA

NLRC

Old Marlburian RC
Old Epsomian RC
Bungendore

Old Sedberghians
Ulster

Uppingham Veterans RC

Guernsey RC
NLRC

Welsh RA
Ibis RC
Surrey RA
ATSC

V5VV5VV5vV
V5VVVV55VV
V55VVVVV5V
5VVVV5VV5V
VVVV55VV5V
5VVVVV5V5V
VVVVV55V5V
VVVVV5V55V
55VVVVVVV5
V55VVVVVV5
VV5VV5VVV5
5VVVVV5VV5
5VVVVV5VV5
5VVVVVV5V5
V5VVVVVV55
V5VVVVVV55
5V55V5VVVV
V555V5VVVV
V55V55VVVvV
5V5VV55VVvV
V5V5V55VVV
5VVV55V5VV
5VV5V5VV5V
VV5VV55V5V
55VVVVV55V
55VVVVV55V
VV55VVV55V
VVVV5V555V
55VV5VVVV5
V5V5VV5VV5
V5VV5V5VV5
V5VV5VV5V5
VV5V5VV5V5
V5VVV5VV55
VVVVV55V55
VVVVV5V555
V55VV555vV
55VV5V5V5V
VV555V5V5V
5VV55VV55V
555VV5VVV5
5VV555VVV5
55VVVV55V5
5V5VVV5V55
VV5V5V5V55
5VV5VVV555
V5VVVV5555

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v



