740

## Donegall

300x

Result of Tie

		Explorers RC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.4v A Class Tan		s Tankard
The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver	r Bar and £20	0.00			
2 Mr D Calvert	Χ	RAFTRC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	
			Tie: 24.1v		
				X Class	Tankard
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Miss CH Cuming	XS	NLRC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr R Stewart	X	OGRE	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	
4 Mr JWE Lewis	AS	ATRC	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	£ 4
6 Mr J Corbett	X	City RC	VVVV5VVV	50.9v	
7 Cdt GE Sanderson	A	UKCRT	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	<b>6</b> 4
7 Cdt Sgt R Celesia	OS	BCRT	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
7 Mr AF Chidless	TC	Outand University DC	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Tankard
7 Mr AF Chidlow	TS	Oxford University RC	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
			nignest Tyro	Under 25 Prize T Class	of £20.00 Tankard
10 Capt MJ Purdy	Χ	ATSC	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	
11 Mr JRW Postle	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVV5V VVVVVVVV5V	50.9v	£ 4
12 Mr RA Dyball	A	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVVVVV5 VVVVVVVV5	50.9v	LT
13 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55VVVVVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
13 Miss LG Taylor	AS	Old Epsomian RC	55VVVVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
15 Mr B Morris	TS	GB U19	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
16 Mr E Gauvin	X	Canada	V55VVVVVV	50.8v	
17 Cdt Cpl AC Cui	OS	BCRT	5VV5VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
18 Mr BZ Danziger	AS	OGRE	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
19 Mr J Halahan	0	Old Framlinghamians RC	<b>V5VV5VVVV</b>	50.8v	
20 Mr JC Underwood	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	
21 Mr RR Warren	XS	LMRA	<b>5VVVV5VVVV</b>	50.8v	£ 4
22 Mr BJ Emms	Χ	Lyndhurst RC	<b>V5VVV5VVVV</b>	50.8v	
23 Mr AJ Leech	Α	NLRC	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
24 Mr BK Green	XS	USA National	<b>5VVVVV5VVV</b>	50.8v	£ 4
24 Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	<b>5VVVVV5VVV</b>	50.8v	£ 4
24 Mr EN Munro	Χ	West Atholl RC	<b>5VVVVV5VVV</b>	50.8v	
27 Mr CB Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	VVV5VV5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
27 Mr RM Geange	XS	New Zealand	VVV5VV5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
29 Mr DA Rose	XS	Old Epsomian RC	<b>5VVVVV5VV</b>	50.8v	£ 4
30 Mr D Lowe	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
31 Maj Gen AJW Sturrock	0	ATSC	VVV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
32 Mr Al Brown	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	<b>VVVV5V5VV</b>	50.8v	£ 4
32 Dr KA Fleck	Α	Old Sedberghians	<b>VVVVV5V5VV</b>	50.8v	

34 Miss CA Evans	Χ	Welsh RA	5VVVVVV5V	50.8v
35 Mr N Anderson	Α	Dungannon	<b>VV5VVVV5V</b>	50.8v
36 Mr JCT Kent	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5VVVV5V	50.8v
37 Mr D de Vere	AS	OMRC	VVVV5VVV5V	50.8v £ 4
38 Mr JRL Burch	Х	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVVVV55V	50.8v
39 Lt CE Holland	AS	RNTRC	<b>5VVVVVVV</b> 5	50.8v
40 Lt Col WDH Burden	OS	ATSC	<b>VV5VVVVV</b> 5	50.8v £ 4
41 Mr TP Shaw	XS	Cardinals	VVVVVVV55	50.8v
41 Miss GI Williams	AS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVV55	50.8v
41 Lt KJA Johnson	Α	ATSC	<b>VVVVVVV</b> 55	50.8v
44 Mr GPC Bramwell	OS	Altcar RC	5V55VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
44 Mr M Shepherd	OS	Endeavour RC	5V55VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
46 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	5V5V5VVVV	50.7v
47 Mr NJ Verduyn	AS	Welwyn Phoenix	5VV55VVVVV	50.7v
48 Mr RB Fitzsimmons	AS	OCRA	55VVV5VVVV	50.7v
40. Mr. T. C., bith	٧c	OCDE	\\\/EE\/E\\\\\\\\\\	Last 'A' In
49 Mr T Cubitt 50 Mr G Wood	XS T	OGRE	VV55V5VVVV	50.7v
		Edinburgh University RC	V5V5VV5VVV	50.7v
51 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5V5VVV	50.7v Last 'X' In
51 Mr B Colman-Sadd	Х	Canada	5VVV5V5VVV	50.7v
53 Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVV5VV5VV	50.7v £ 4
54 Mr AM Poulton	OS	OERC OERC	VVVV55VV5V	50.7v £ 4
55 Mr ATB Tompson	0	Old Wellingburian	5VVVVV5V5	50.7v
56 Mr JA Bideau	OS	GB U19	VVVV5VV5V5	50.7v £ 4
57 Mr J Myers	T	RGS Guildford	5V55V5VVV	50.6v
58 Mr SP OBrien	0	Manchester RC	V55V55VVVV	50.6v
59 Mr AR Le Quesne	OS	Jersey RA	555VVV5VVV	50.6v £ 4
60 Miss GC McCaig	TS	BCRT	VV555VV5VV	50.6v £ 4
61 Miss EC Brindley	0	Bungendore	V5V5V5VV5V	50.6v
62 Mr WJM Bacon	T	CURA	5V55VVVVV5	50.6v
63 Cdt JB Zu Bentheim	T	Greshams RC	V5V5VVVV55	50.6v
64 Mr IT Jones	OS	Jersey RA	5VV5V5V55V	50.5v
65 Mr EJ Harriss	OS	Stock Exchange RC	5VV555VVV5	50.5v
66 Mr RA Welford	OS	OCRA	555VVV5VV5	50.5v
67 Mr D Wild	TS	Tunbridge Wells TSC	55V5VV5VV5	50.5v £ 4
68 Mrs JC Scott Langley	OS	LMRA	5V5V5VV55	50.5v
69 Wg Cdr CM Fopp	0	RAFTRC	V5V5VV5V55	50.5v
70 Mr LC Schwarz	T	CURA	VV5V5VV555	50.5v
71 Mr MR Rewston	OS	Huddersfield RC	VV5555V55V	50.4v
72 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Old Epsomian RC	555VVV55V5	50.4v
73 Miss VM Churchouse	OS	Wellington College	5V5V5VV555	50.4v
74 Miss GFRW Clarke	0	Oxford University RC	55V555V55V	50.3v
75 Miss LK Crosby	TS	Jersey RA	V4VVVVVVV	49.9v £ 4
76 Mr DJ Studholme	T	BYSA	5VVVV4VVV	49.8v
77 Mr PEV Osmond	0	Sedbergh School	VV5VVVVV4	49.8v
78 Mr JRJ Hinde	OS	OGRE	4VV55VVVVV	49.7v
79 Cdt BCT Banks	T	Greshams RC	VV55V4VVV	49.7v
80 Miss HPC Bramwell	0	Altcar RC	V5VVV54VVV	49.7v
81 Lt Col AM Bell	0	Australia	5V5VVV4VV	49.7v
82 Mr RS Darwish	OS	BCRT	VVV55VV4VV	49.7v
83 Dr Al Ashworth	0	Gloucestershire	VVV45VVV5V	49.7v
	-		· · · - •	Last 'O' In
84 Mr RCG Thomas	TS	Victoria College	VVVV4VV55V	49.7v £ 4
85 Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria	Т	Epsom College	5V545VVVVV	49.6v
86 Mr S Hentschel	TS	BDMP Germany	555VVV4VVV	49.6v
87 Miss AR Xu	TS	CURA	55VV5VV4VV	49.6v
88 Mr RPF McKenna	Т	Guernsey RC	5V5VVV54VV	49.6v

89	Mr MA Chammings	Т	Guernsey RC	5V545V5VVV	49.5v
90	Miss SJ Forsyth	TS	Stock Exchange RC	55VV55V4VV	49.5v
91	Mr FW Cowling	TS	Charterhouse	55V4V5VVV5	49.5v
92	Mr A Wild	TS	Tunbridge Wells TSC	V4VV55V5V5	49.5v
93	Cpl SG Benson	Т	ATSC	V554V555VV	49.4v
94	Mr P Wilkinson	Т	Exeter University RC	4VV555V555	49.3v
95	Cdt ER Marsden	Т	Greshams RC	554V55555V	49.2v
96	Mr TD Bailey	TS	CURA	55VVV44VVV	48.6v
97	Cpl M Saberton	TS	RAF Air Cmd	VVVV445V5V	48.6v
98	Mr S Pasarkar	Т	RGS Guildford	5V45VVVV4	48.6v
99	Miss C Sheppard	Т	Bradfield College	VV5554VV4V	48.5v
100	Ms CAE Renart	Т	BCRT	555VVV4V4V	48.5v
101	Mr HT Fearn	Т	Oakham School	45V5VVV54V	48.5v

Last 'T' In

Mr AC Morley	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	V5VV5VV5VV	50.7v
Miss LKJ Leung	AS	Epsom College	V5VVVV55VV	50.7v
Mr PJR Holden	XS	OGRE	V55VVVVV5V	50.7v
Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert	Χ	Old Wellingtonians	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v
Mr M Raiber	Χ	BDMP Germany	VVVV55VV5V	50.7v
Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	5VVVVV5V5V	50.7v
Mr MCJ Button	XS	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVVV55V5V	50.7v
Mr EA Sewell	XS	NLRC	VVVVV5V55V	50.7v
Mr HJ Golaszewski	XS	Welsh RA	55VVVVVV5	50.7v
Mr DR Armstrong	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	V55VVVVV5	50.7v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VV5VVV5	50.7v
Mr CJ Mitchell	XS	Cardinals	5VVVVV5VV5	50.7v
Mr HJ Waldern	Χ	Surrey RA	5VVVVV5VV5	50.7v
Mrs SP Thorogood	Χ	Welsh RA	5VVVVV5V5	50.7v
Mr JF Lawrie	AS	Old Stamfordians	V5VVVVV55	50.7v
Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	V5VVVVV55	50.7v
Mr NRJ Brasier	XS	LMRA	5V55V5VVVV	50.6v
Flt Lt LS Crisp	AS	RAF Air Cmd	V555V5VVVV	50.6v
Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	V55V55VVVV	50.6v
Mr GV Feast	Α	LMRA	5V5VV55VVV	50.6v
Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Ulster SASC	V5V5V55VVV	50.6v
Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	5VVV55V5VV	50.6v
Mr SJV Osmond	XS	Manchester RC	5VV5V5VV5V	50.6v
Mr CES Dickenson	Χ	RNTRC	VV5VV55V5V	50.6v
Mrs N Rossignol	Χ	DCRA	55VVVVV55V	50.6v
Mr PM Jory	Χ	Guernsey RC	55VVVVV55V	50.6v
Mr SME Hayton	XS	Old Cranleighans	VV55VVV55V	50.6v
Mr TO Little	Χ	OGRE	VVVV5V555V	50.6v
Mr RW Hallows	XS	Cornwall RC	55VV5VVVV5	50.6v
Dr JS Rennie	Α	East of Scotland RC	V5V5VV5VV5	50.6v
Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	V5VV5V5VV5	50.6v
Mr TS Keen	Α	Somerset CRA	V5VV5VV5V5	50.6v
Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5V5VV5V5	50.6v
Mr RA Benest	AS	Jersey RA	V5VVV5VV55	50.6v
Mr CP Weeden	Χ	NLRC	VVVVV55V55	50.6v
Mr EC Dickson	Χ	Old Marlburian RC	VVVVV5V555	50.6v
Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	V55VV555VV	50.5v
Mrs DE Negus	XS	Bungendore	55VV5V5V5V	50.5v
Mr PB Bromley	Χ	Old Sedberghians	VV555V5V5V	50.5v
Miss R Laird	XS	Ulster	5VV55VV55V	50.5v
Mr TA Ringer	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	555VV5VVV5	50.5v
Mr ASO Stewart	XS	Guernsey RC	5VV555VVV5	50.5v
Dr AJ Pilgrim	Α	NLRC	55VVVV55V5	50.5v
Miss AE Hoile	Χ	Welsh RA	5V5VVV5V55	50.5v
Mr PD Griggs	Α	Ibis RC	VV5V5V5V55	50.5v
Mr SP Harding	XS	Surrey RA	5VV5VVV555	50.5v
Mrs HA Cook	Χ	ATSC	V5VVVV5555	50.5v